FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Henry Webb, Superintendent Jeff Stumbo, Chair - District 3
106 North Front Avene bt s
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862 Sherry Robinson - Distriet S
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve PR#29 for Floyd Central High
School.

Applicable Statute or Regulation: General Powers and Duties of the Board/Capital
Construction Process 702 KAR 4:180.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

History/Background: This PR is a change requested by the district to add instructional
boards in every classroom. The recommendation is for option 1 which will run conduit
down the walls in a professional manner. The committee recommended this change due
to the numerous windows in the building which makes projectors harder to use and the
functionality of the boards. This price change is only to run data/electric to the location
in each room,

Recommended Action:
Approve as Presented

Contact Person(s):
Dr. Henry Webb

Date: October 14, 2016

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color,
national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment, educational
programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & V1, and in Section 504.



CONSTRUCTION MAHAGEMENT SINCE 1908

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
CHANGE ORDER REVIEW

To: SHERMAN CARTER BARNHARTFrom: Wesley A. Davis
Attn:  KEVIN CHEEK CcC: Wesley A. Davis
Re: PR#29 Date: 8/12/2016
Attachments:

» CMA-KDE-000656 Change Order Review Form 0034.doc

o PR#29.pdf

* BID PACKAGE #29 COMBO 3,4, 7,8, 16, 17, 26, 27 RFQ

I have reviewed and approved the attached pricing. Your approval and signature is
required in order to process this change order. Please review the pricing and sign below
if it is acceptable.

PR#29
Contractor BP# Pricing

$0.00
MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 002 $0.00
MODERN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 005 $0.00
DIXIE ROOFING, INC. 006 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 010 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 012 $0.00
BASTIN PAINTING, INC. 013 $0.00
GREAT LAKES WEST 014 $0.00
SPORTS CON 015 $06.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 018 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 019 $0.00
TOADVINE ENTERPRISES 020 $0.00
D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC. 022 $0.00
VESCIO'S SPORTSFIELDS 023 $0.00
SPORTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, 024 $0.00
INC.
LANDMARK SPRINKLER, INC. 025 $0.00
MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 028 $0.00

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




{copLL

CONSTRUCTION MANACGEMENT SINCE 1908

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
CHANGE ORDER REVIEW

To: SHERMAN CARTER BARNHARTFrom: Wesley A. Davis
Attm:  KEVIN CHEEK CC: Wesley A. Davis
Re: PR#29 Date: 10/12/16
Attachments:

e CMA-KDE-000656 Change Order Review Form 0034.doc

o PR#29.pdf

¢ BID PACKAGE #29 COMBO 3,4, 7,8, 16, 17, 26, 27 RFQ

I have reviewed and approved the attached pricing. Your approval and signature is
required in order to process this change order. Please review the pricing and sign below
if it is acceptable.

PR#29
Contractor BP# Pricing

$0.00
MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 002 $0.00
MODERN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 005 $0.00
DIXIE ROOFING, INC. 006 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 010 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 012 $0.00
BASTIN PAINTING, INC. 013 $0.00
GREAT LAKES WEST 014 $0.00
SPORTS CON 015 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 018 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 019 $0.00
TOADVINE ENTERPRISES 020 $0.00
D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC. 022 $0.00
VESCIO'S SPORTSFIELDS 023 $0.00
SPORTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, 024 $0.00
INC.
LANDMARK SPRINKLER, INC. 025 $0.00
MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 028 $0.00

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 029 $98374.20

CARPET DECORATORS, INC. 030 $0.00

Total Amount: $98,374.20 days

Kevin Cheek

Date

Codell Construction Company,
Wesley A. Davis
(606) 794-6202wdavis{@codellconstruction.com

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




WATA bocument G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 029 OWNER X

Floyd Central High School - Building :
DATE OF ISSUANCE: Scptember 9, 2016 ARCHITECT. &

CONSULTANT: (]

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction .

Floyd Couniy Board of Educalion CONTRACTOR;

106 North Front Avenue CONTRACT DATE: FIELD: ]

Prestonsburg, KY 41653 File 1395X, CA Copy:

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1395

addressy:

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architccls

PLLC

2405 Harrodsburg Road
Lexington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Codell Construction Co. (CM)
PO Box 17

Winchester, KY

Pleasc submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submil this propasai or notify the
Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (/nsert a written description of the Work):

Provide itemized pricing for all labor and material for all work required for this proposal request.

Contractor shall provide two prices to relocate wali-mount projector utilities per detail Sheet E7.7. One price shall be
to perform all work and conceal conduit, patch and repair wall 10 like new condition. Second price shall be 1o perform
work and provide surface mount wiremold as required to relocate utilities. Refer to Sheetsl, 2, ESK-2 and Shect E77
for additional information.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documenis that support description):

Drawings E7.7, ESK-2, Sheel | and Sheet 2

QUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

/ Mitch Hunter, Construction Admin.
(Printed name and title)

AlA Document G708™ — 2001. Copyright © 1583 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIAT Document IS
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internations! Treaties. Unouthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAT Document, of any porlion of It, may 1
rasult in sovera civil and crimina! penoities, and will be proseculed to the maximum exient possible under the law. This documant was produced by AlA
software at 15:15:10 on 09/09/2016 under Order No.459778B687_1 which expires on 09/11/2017, and is not for rasale.

User Notes: (1366634312)



AMALNNOD QAQTd

T00HIS SNYL3A TvORLOTTT
HOIH TVHIN3J QACTd

E7.7

R

cingm
s
sunca
nap
o=y

MS &

R

E LIEILIT

AN

PTION #1 -

e rn enid

04 T i
TR e R AT



———
0TS SPTRay mamn pory
e e

e, Lot v s e o
et e
TR
1 o (<IN 3 & bt e R S e B
i T .as ! St e e e
- b TCT ke ek e s 6
=
& S % E TUM AN T
-] 8, DLRDACE NECERTION 1114001V t pmrmeameme . e oo
L3 [ aa) T ek et e e e
Iy
iE B VWL 81Tl e L P 08 gt
- AL
@ i1astyn -uo EusEa- r = Yoy T
e na wang L3 LA T CLI il i sy
M
-
Lo
D 4LOCA - € " = - I
o PONERITIIENE MR - 0
(e < e T
/__,':‘ 8 5 I ;
s, e E i -l -
7 - | t
e own © % 0z
i =0 3
: I - e ZT Q
a | ™ E’.l g e
. \aggpar w
[T
. 9
. . .
= 1 o I &} Gﬁ%‘ﬂ‘ AO0 Py Dats u
= 4 2
é
Q.
, =
) Q
ol g Aeg A% &
. A =8 ~
& m e} ] — Z
= 2
S 4 ae o E
- CORRIOOR IO D TVPATE G
Ao e s fely At g
T (o
cantiEss et
Porn <o oo e —— e
BT B s ae——
[OCm ——
f‘—_‘kwllﬁ — b
s ot e
P R Vo
SETDTEENRIRRE Ty SR =it
amamas b ot e
P -~ by =5 =
] e A, =R
U LRSI !
SCEOE CLASSACON - LM CASEWOSS. LAD PRI CASPAGA TN THE _'__'-_ —=
ofg: —  pamTT — 3
et
IVEW15&17 TYPICAL OF SCIENCE CLASSROOMS 104, 305, 306, 315, AND 6. l
ESK-2




AN ALNNOD QACT

TO0OHOS NV1d STIVM TYNOILINYLSNI
HSIH TYH1NIJ QAOTd

LEVHMHYR
HIlilv3

INSTRUGTIONAL WALL
CONSTRUCTION LEGEND
WALL MODIFICATION
NOTES
O - st e v s

B, .
g 0 8 g S

P ———
Y R rr—

1 PR

-

-
L L]
N
]

1

1

]

1

1

1

1

i

1

1

1

L]

i

L]

1

1

i

1

1

i

L]

i
1

1

1

1

1

1

i
-

[ ——————————— — ————— —

T |

~

t It
Ui

KEY PLAN - SECCHD FLOOA

.

o 13 8 R Y
T AL )



A "ALNNOD QAOH |1 gl L [ AL

LuvhnavE I00HIS NY1d STIVM TYNOLLONHLSNI |-~ = £ kv | N
HOIH TYHLNED QACT AN __..:._ E

2 | |

. 1

ki 2]

- R -

le“"_.. Lw nn_

HIHH I ERE

=-HERHECERER

Eglitiithy 3] 53

gl 1l |2 .

=gliiiilil a0\

BUNJRELELE

KEY PLAN - THIRD FLOOH

®

duq 40 04 1
R M AL B0
-



Proposal

Rising Sun Developing, Inc.
2555 Palumbo Drive, 5te110
Lexington, KY 40509
859-543-0205 Ph
859-543-0230 Fax

Proposal To:

Codell Construction
Floyd Central HS
Eastern, KY

PR#29 Option 1

Description: |

Pricing for material and installotion of additional conduit/ wiring/ and toothing and replacment of
block associated with moving the junction boxes for the Smart Boards- The Masonry walls that
have to be cut on are all load bearing walls associated with precast planks-- Price is based on
Structural engineer giving approva!l for the masonry madification-- Structural Engineer will need
to sign off on all work prior to work starting.

1. Task |ELLIOTTS-- MATERIAL $14,955.34

2. Task |ELLIOTTS-- LABOR $58,655.81

3, Task |ELLIOTS-- Permit Increase $1,587.00

4. Task |RSD Material 51 Locations— $1,241.15

51 Locations @ 16 man hrs@545.50---

5. Task [RSD Labor note— Block is grouted solid $37,128.00

6. Task |RSD Shoring $12,750.00
OH & P 15% | ON TASK 1-6 | $18,947.60]
Total Bid _ | $145,264.90|

Jason Akers , President




1. Task
2. Task
3. Task
4, Task

5. Task
6. Task

Proposal

Rising Sun Developing, Inc.
2555 Palumbo Drive, S5te110
Lexington, KY 40509
859-543-0205 Ph
855-543-0230 Fax

Proposal To:

Codell Construction
Floyd Central HS
Eastern, KY

PR#29 Option 2

Description:

to complete PR29 Option 2

Pricing for material and installation of additional conduit/ wiring/ and surface mounted wire mold

ELLIOTTS-- MATERIAL $25,624.33
ELLIOTTS— LABOR $58,133.07
ELLIOTS-- Permit Increase $1,785.38
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
OH & P 15% | ON TASK 1-6 | $12,831.42]
Total Bid | $98.,374:20]

Jason Akers, President




Elliott Contracting, Inc.

October 10, 2015

Rising Sun Developing
2555 Palumbo Drive
Lexington, Ky. 40509

Attn: Jason Akers |

Re: Floyd Central High School
PR-29 Projector Utilities

Dear Jason
As per information contained in PR-29 we submit the following extra cost information.

Option # 1. Provide materials and labor to instali recessed conduits for revised projector utilities
and other misc. work per details in PR sheets E7.7, ESK-2, and Architectural sheets 1 and 2.

Materials $14,955.34
Permit Increase S 1,587.00
Labor $58,655.81

Total $75,198.15
Note: This option will require masonry work to cut and patch walls to like new in 51
locations. This masonry work will need to be priced by Rising Sun.

Option # 2. Provide materials and labor to install surface mounted wiremold for revised
projector utilities and other misc. work per details in PR sheets E7.7, ESK-2, and Architectural

sheets 1 and 2.

Materials $25,624.33
Permit Increase $ 1,785.38
Labor $58,133.07

Total $85,542.78

A complete material and labor list for this work is attached. Please don't hesitate to contact us
should there be any questions or if additional information is required.

Sincerely yours,

Harold Breahm

President
P.O. Box 3038
Pikeville, KY 41502 one of
Voice: 606-437-7368 . .
Fax: 606-432-8679 The Elliott Companies

An Equal Opportunity Employer

A Multi-Trades Contractor



&/f,m / /@6/

CHANGE ORDER &; PR 29 - OPTIO
JOB NAME. FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
DESCRIPTION: CONGCEAL CONDUITS IN WALL

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM QrY MATCOST  TOTAL LABOR TOTAL

ADD ITEMS s 0 - - - .
304" EMT : 1900 064 122522 008 15675
3/4" COMP. COUP. ) 1.02 184,20 0.06 9.90
3/4* COMP, CONN ;gFga 0.90 119.33 006 7.32
34" STRAPS E; 180, 0.21 37.85 0.06 9.90
1" EMT ;%szn: 112 392,52 0.09 3157
1* COMP. COUP. RLGiry 1.60 320 0.06 .11
1* COMP. CONN 1,63 20327 006 6.88
1 PLASTIC BUSHING 0.18 328 0.06 0.99
1-1/4" EMT 182 728.96 011 42.68
1-1/4" COMP. COUP. 3.21 121.99 0.06 2.09
1-1/4" COMP. CONN. 3.50 7360 0.06 1.16
1-1/4" PLASTIC BUSHING 0.27 320 0.06 066
2°EMT 2.84 210.84 0.13 10.56
2" COMP. CONN. 7.70 61.57 0.11 0.88
2" PLASTIC BUSHING 0.55 164 0.06 017
2.1/2* EMT 3.97 555.41 016 21.87
2-1/2" CONNECTOR 6.84 718.31 033 3465
2.1/2" PLASTIC BUSHING 0.98 2.94 0.06 0.17
34" FLEX 0.79 47.10 0.07 3.86
3/4" FLEX CONNECTOR & 1.15 2299 0.06 1.10
4" 50, BOX " 1.44 14.44 0.47 165
4"5Q. BOX 2-\/6"DEEP 718 4.18 626.63 0.28 4125
6" X 6" X 3-1/2° BOX 1 Sigy 1963  1,11888 0.39 21.95
1/G 3/4” MUD RING 2.44 78.06 0.09 2.82
2/G 3/4* MUD RING 578 §2.41 0.09 1.44
1/G 2 MUD RING 250 279.47 0.09 986
2/G 2° MUD RING 322 12.90 0.11 0.44
2/G 2 MUD RING LARGE . 561 24112 0.11 473
TOMBSTONES 4Q 35046 350463 2.20 22,00
20A DUPLEX 21 350 7380 0.28 5.78
DUPLEX COVER 0.22 336 0.06 083
QUADRUPLEX COVER 0.45 1.35 0.06 0.47
1/G BLANK COVER 0.22 26.24 0.06 6.44
2/G BLANK COVER 0.45 2736 008 3.36
#12 THHN 0.1 650.45 001 38.28
3° CORE DRILL - . 2.20 44,00
CAT & JACK (PLATE SIDE) 593 225 45 0.51 19.23
4 PORT PLATE 1.81 28.94 0.22 352
BLANK INSERT 0.28 7.56 . -
12" PATCH CORD 2.35 89.4% . .
10' PATCH CORD 433 164.40 - -
CAT 6 JACK (RACK SIDE) 5.93 225.45 0.30 11.29




Dffien ! 7o5e2

48 PORT MOD PATCH PANEL 2 51.35 102.69 051 1.01
2U) FRONT/REAR WIRE MANG 2 70.57 141.15 0.30 0.59
PANDUIT J-HOOKS 50 3.87 193.55 0.07 363
CAT 6 CABLE Booo 0.23 2,049.30 0.01 45.54
EXPENDABLES 1 259.34 258.34 11.00 11.00
FIELD COORDINATION st ia]. - - 41.80 41.80

MATERIAL  14,955.34 HRS 66588

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM , Q7Y MATCOST TOTAL LABOR TOTAL

PERMITS H 1°  1,587.00 1,587.00
MATERIAL 1,587.00 HRS -

SUB-TOTAL 1654234 ELECTRICI  685.88
FOREMAN . /74,82

MAT.COST 16,542.34 ELECTRICI 52,421.81
FOREMAN  6,234.00
TILLER 58,655.81

TTL COST 75,198.15



CHANGE ORDER #: (. PR29-OPTION2

&

/‘én 2 /@é’(

JOB NAME: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
DESCRIPTION: SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAY
DESCRIPTIONOF ITEM  QTY MATCOST TOTAL  LABOR  TOTAL
ADD ITEMS 0 . - : .

WIREMOLD a0, 753 346285 0.1 50.60
WIREMOLD COVER - A8 9.49  4,385.64 006 25.30
WIREMOLD DIVIDER 1.49 683.54 006 25.30
DIVIDER BRACKET 317 532.25 0.08 1294
ENTRANCE FITTING 4470 227895 055 2805
BLANK END FITTING 1068 523.42 0.08 377
WIREMOLD T 95.83 862.47 066 594
WIREMOLD 90 95.83 479.15 055 2.75
DEVICE PLATE COVER 1731 1,315.78 0.09 6.69
3/4" EMT 084 107045 008 13695
3/4" COMP. COUP. 1.02 150.43 0.06 8.09
3/4" COMP. CONN. 0.90 53.83 0.06 330
3/4" STRAPS 0.21 34.49 0.06 9.02
1" EMT 112 134 58 0.08 1082
1" COMP. CONN. 1.63 61.79 0.06 209
1" PLASTIC BUSHING 0.18 091 006 0.26
114" EMT 1.82 256.14 011 14.94
1-1/4* COMP. COUP. _ 321 38.52 006 066
1-1/4" COMP. CONN. i ) 3.50 28.04 0.08 0.44
1-1/4" PLASTIC BUSHING LY 0.27 0.53 0.0 0.1
2"EMT 264 131.77 0.13 6.60
2 COMP. CONN. 7.70 38.48 0.11 055
2-1/2° EMT 397 7934 016 312
2-1/2 CONNECTOR 6.84 191.55 033 9.24
3/4" FLEX 0.79 193.12 0.07 1624
3/4" FLEX CONNECTOR 1.15 96.56 0.06 462
4*SQ BOX _ 1.44 4620 0.7 5.28
4"SQ.BOX 2-1/8' DEEP 48 4.18 179.63 028 1183
6" X 6" X 3-1/2" BOX e 19.63 27476 039 5.39
4" COVER 1.23 39.48 0.09 282
1/G 34" MUD RING 2.44 78.06 009 282
2/G 3/4" MUD RING 5.78 92.41 0.09 1.41
1/G 2° MUD RING 2.50 2246 0.09 0.79
TOMBSTONES 35046  3,504.63 220 2200
20A DUPLEX 3.50 7360 028 578
DUPLEX COVER 0.22 1.12 0.06 028
1/G BLANK COVER 0.22 26.24 0.06 6.44
2/G BLANK COVER 0.45 27.36 0.06 336
#12 THHN 300 0.11 706.53 001 41,58
3" CORE DRILL 120 . - 220 44.00
CAT 6 JACK (PLATE SIDE)  ~ 38 5.93 225.45 0.59 19.23
4 PORT PLATE .48 1.81 28.94 0.22 352



Df’?",’e:w A ﬂejc’.:—’\

BLANK INSERT 0.29 7.56 - .
12" PATCH CORD 235 89.41 . -
10' PATCH CORD 433 164.40 . -
CAT 6 JACK (RACK SIDE) K. 5.93 22545 030 1129
48 PORT MOD PATCH PANELZ 21D 5135 10269 051 101
20 FRONT/REAR WIRE MANG < 70.57 14115 030 059
PANDUIT J-HOOKS 367 18355 007 363
CAT 6 CABLE ; 023 204230 0.0 4554
EXPENDABLES 25034 25934 1100 11.00
FIELD COORDINATION - - 4180 41.80
MATERIAL  25,624.33 HRS 67976
DESCRIPTIONOF [TEM  QTY MATCOST TOTAL  LABOR  TOTAL
PERMITS 1 178538 1,785.38
MATERIAL  1,785.38 HRS .
SUBTOTAL 2740971 ELECTRICI 67976
FOREMAN /5174198
MAT.COST  27,409.71 ELECTRICI 51,954.06
FOREMAN  6,179.01
TILLBR 5613307
TILCOST 8554278



