&AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 260-04 Change Order Number: 012
Electrical

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: March 13, 2024

KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: {name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: fname and address)

State Electric Co., Inc.

140 College Street

Crofion, KY 42217

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Delete disconnect switches for RTUs and add power to elevator emergency power indicator lights. Add electrical to 2nd

scoreboard in aux. gym. Supply side bonding jumper modifications.Electrical modifications per telescoping bleacher submittal
review,

The original Contract Sum was $ 11,715,191.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 25,951.32

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,741,142.32

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,756.35
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 11,765,898.67

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’'s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upen by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Eric R AIA. Senior A . = .

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

State Electric Co., Inc. Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) CWNER (Firm name)

AJA Document G731 — 2019 (foermerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "Amaerican
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Instihute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:20:33 CT on 03/13/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-fime use only, and may only be
used In accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BBADA3A)



SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Matt Crick Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 {(formery G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American

Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and *AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced 2
at 019:20:33 CT on 03/13/2024 under Crder No.3104233410 which expires an 08/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for ohe-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AJA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

Usear Notes: (3BIADA3A)



a

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER State Electric

BID PACKAGE 260

DETAILITEM AMOUNT

LABOR s 13,805.06
MATERIALS 7,722.20
PROFIT & OVERHEAD S 3,229.09
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S

DESCRIPTION

24,756.35

Delete Disconnect Switches for RTUs and Add Power to Elevator Emergency Power Indicator Lights.

Add Electrical to 2nd Scoreboard in Aux. Gym.

Supply Side Bonding Jumper Modifications.

Electrical Modifications per Telescoping Bleacher Submittal Review

PR # 4,5,8,and 9

(ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
OWNER
CONTRACTOR
o)

CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

e ———————————

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

S ——|

L———-——-— ———————

C:\Users\khitchef\Desktop\[Proposed Chonge Order Form.xlsx)Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 = Evansville, IN 47708
I P;812.422.4187 « F: 8124216776
I_ | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 + Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F:270.684.4456
haferdesign.com

architects » designers » engineers

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 004

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: November 17, 2023
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for: Electrical
To: Tim Geegan

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Delete E.C. Provided Disc Switches for RTUs and Add Elev on E-Pwr Ckts

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TG PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) Delete the requirement for the electrical contractor to furnish and install fusible safety disconnect switches
(and the required stainless steel support structures to support the disconnect switches) for the following
rooftop HVAC units. Note: The rooftop units shall be furnished with factory installed fusible safety
disconnect devices as specified.

RTU-A. “DS-RTU-A” (100A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R} - Reference Sheets E2.3A & E5.3.
RTU-B1. “DS-RTU-B1” (60A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheet E2.3A.
RTU-B2. “DS-RTU-B2" (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3B-ALT & E5.3.
RTU-B3. “DS-RTU-B3” (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3B-ALT & E5.3.
RTU-B4. “DS-RTU-84” (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3B-ALT & E5.3.
RTU-B5. “DS-RTU-B5” (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3B-ALT & E5.3.
RTU-C. “DS-RTU-C” {100A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets £2.3C & E5.4.
RTU-D. “DS-RTU-D” (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3A & E5.4.
RTU-E. “DS-RTU-E” (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R} - Reference Sheets E2.3C & ES.5.
RTU-F1. “DS-RTU-F1” (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3F & ES.6.
RTU-F2. “DS-RTU-F2” (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3F & E5.6.
RTU-G1. “DS-RTU-G1” (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3F & E5.6.

. RTU-G2. “DS-RTU-G2" (60A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3F & E5.6.
RTU-G3. “DS-RTU-G3” (60A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3G & E5.6.
RTU-G4. “DS-RTU-G4” (60A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3G & E5.6.

e 3 - F T TS@ MO ODN TN

Page |lof2



RTU-J1. “DS-RTU-J1” (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3H & E5.7.
RTU-J2. “DS-RTU-J2" (60A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3H & E5.7.
RTU-J3. “DS-RTU-J3" (200A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3J & E5.7.
RTU-J4. “DS-RTU-J4” (60A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheets E2.3J & E5.7.
RTU-K. “DS-RTU-K” (60A/3, 480V, Fusible, NEMA 3R) - Reference Sheet E2.3K.

" .00

2) Add required circuits (per the elevator provider’s requirements) between Automatic Transfer Switch
“ATSTO0H” and the elevator controllers for elevators “ELEV D”, “ELEV E”, “ELEV G”, ELEV J” & “"ELEV
B(Gymnasium)” for pre-signal circuits before the ATS switches between power sources and for indication
circuits identifying when the elevator is on normal vs. emergency power sources. Provide additional
auxiliary dry contacts within the ATS as required for correct operation with the elevators. Reference Sheet
ES.2.

Attachments: None
By: Eric Rang

(W

Page |20f2



—1 =

CCHS

Alliance Corporation

RE: PR-004
Adder

)

.4

STATEELECTRIC COMPANY, |

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270) 424-8242

11/27/2023

Discription: PR-004 - ADDER Provide additional auxiliary contacts within the ATS as required for correct

operation with elevator.

item Discription: Qty:  |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs: Total Hrs:|Labor Unit; | Total Labor:
Conduit 2809 $1.02|$2,865.18 112.39 $65.00] $7,305.35
Couplings 280 1.35| $378.00 9.83 $65.00 $638.95
Connectors 76 1.3] $98.80 3.8 $65.00 $247.00
Straps 561 3.5/51,963.50 16.85 $65.00 $1,095.25
Four Square Box 40 3.35| $134.00 4 $65.00 $260.00
Four Square Cover 40 1.25] $50.00 pi $65.00 $130.00
Cable 2809 0.35] $983.15 28.09 $65.00 $1,825.85
Beam Clamps 40 21 $84.00 6 $65.00 $390.00
Wire Nuts 160 0.2 $32.00 16 $65.00 $1,040.00
Truck Cost 12 125]$1,500.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
Material Cost $8,088.63

Sales Tax 6.0% 5485.32

Material Subtotal 58,573.95

Labor Cost $12,932.40
Labor Burden 26% 26% $3,362.42
Labor Subtotal $16,294.82
Labor/Mat. Subtotal $24,868.77

Overhead/Profit 15% $3,730.32

Total Change Cost

$28,599.09




@
STATEELECTBIC COMPARY, INC

«

CCHS

Alliance Corporation
RE: PR-004

Deduct

=

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270) 424-8242

11/27/2023

Discription: PR-004 DEDUCT Remove Disconnects and stainless hardware on 20 RTU.

Item Discription: Qty: [Unit: Total: Unit Hrs:  |Total Hrs:|Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

Stainless Strut 120 $8.30| $996.00 0.04 4.8 $65.00 $312.00

Stainless screw 240 0.62| 5148.80 0.02 4.8 $65.00 $312.00

Stainless washer 240 0.21| $50.40 0.02 4.8 $65.00 $312.00

Disconnects Labor 20 $0.00 0.4 8 $65.00 $520.00

Truck cost 1.4 125| $175.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
$0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $1,370.20

Sales Tax 6.0% $82.21

Material Subtotal 51,452.41

Labor Cost $1,456.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $378.56

Labor Subtotal $1,834.56

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $3,286.97

Overhead/Profit 15% $493.05

Total Change Cost $3,780.02




P:812.422.4187 » F: 812.421.6776

| 21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 + Evansville, IN 47708
‘ | /\ |_ | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

architects « designers « engineers

P:270.926.1331 » F: 270.684.4456

haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 005

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: December 19, 2023
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for: Electrical
To: Tim Geegan

Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Steet

Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: Add Power Circuit to 2nd Scoreboard in Aux Gym & Modify Large Gym Curtain Circuits

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed medifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS ISNOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

Description:

1) Reference revised drawing E2.1C Rev 3. Provide power circuit to scoreboard on East wall of Auxiliary Gym
€101 as indicated on the revised drawing. Use the same branch circuit which feeds the scoreboard on the

west wall of the Auxiliary Gym.

2} Reference revised drawings E2.2B-Alt Rev 1 & E6.2-Alt Rev 2. Change electrical circuits, disconnect devices
and circuit breakers from 30A, 208V single-phase to 30A, 120V single-phase as indicated on the revised

drawings.

Attachments: Revised Drawings E2.1C Rev 3, E2.2B-Alt Rev 1 & E6.2-Alt Rev 2

By: Eric Rang

Cc

Page |lofl



1 I s,

|'| e

Nttt

Ry [Pt
)
May, 20

NOR £ B 22
#1986 FT, CAMPRILL VD
HOPKINSVLLLE, 0¥ 42240
I o

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAI
COUNTY ACADEMY
CHRISTIAN COUNT

HA

Eorree
POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOC
- AREA "C*

A Propect M-
2108-204

Deamirg e

g EM;‘ ni :i?i E !ie;

!gi *sg ii= ‘g"" E’ ag
is;s!! l% g%E! ,ss!

E2.1C

i i,Eis ” " ; i | *‘

!! ,5 ! Eﬁ
,; i;iii

i 5 ]
i;g i! Al

oy ﬂ!

i
ig iz !’
| |
‘as!*iz

] Es
.!1 §

i iii
gEi gi il )
§I§s i Eheﬂi"

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA “C"




CHRISTIAN COUNT
1

T e Coresr R VoA rem e o g | — PUBLIC SCHOOLS

prn
A YT - oy,

-

g E;E :li 335 i o 13! i iig
1 ‘E i != ) | ] £
: SE E_T: zf:i | :_ l]_l ;’[i”
Ml < E ©
gt t it b il haded ¢
Hﬁmﬁww%%
i 51 ﬂéa=;z;;
il il 1
EE; ugi gash E;*
E 1 ‘i!giiéfzizs!e 5*5 Ei i “ iii i igs
iji
! Q Q
|
|
I e PN
i ] | :g i I i
| A
LE T
|
|
|
| :
| ¢ |3
| |
| R
| l .8
HL G |
Iy i
) it I
| l s |
! g 4 :
=1 & |
| 4
I |




Hv-¢'94

oz ‘Aen POZ-50LE
- L Lo R coroninic
HIMO TYWHON
= (B0 LSH) B VI
W1 - SWYHIVIA ONISSNE
Al pingd

“BanECTTAE MEADOD OWCR HiMA EiAdnid TN VA0 QR ML XA
STvers IvmE
v v
uron XV Larvom 1w e
Y AR A A v

e TR T e e W T awa
v W T s W W e
wa WL AL v W W P
—a W T e W L oL
o WS e WS e L 4O LR
T L T o T oMy - WS e T A T e S
oW A ol T\ T e e WS s W T8 T L
L e L D ) L o W AW 0 v kil
v e o W LS ey T e T 10 VR LI
e et e S T v fribesshalina] JI-H w W W 110 w00 LW
oW LN T T 7T 7 W0 T W T e Ll mieeymun T Wl vy T
oo "W T T T o i e P o e [ T s e
By O e o TR, T T\ W T T e o e vLEoN W, R T o W T Ry
BOTROW W LN Y T\ T e v T Al Ll —uacs WL TR T T sk vy LA
vy e s T T T T T TR R L — W Ll e
T e SO e TR, T T G e
o . W A s
I-AIAIA A I R e WLSTOR M VTR L, st
ALA - N T ——
[ T v ey aamee
[ R g,
™ T T L
R L e y—
[ore—— s iy gt —
o "W T e e
yvLem TR R L
v ' W A T s
v v gy -
vana o'y TR A T L
iy e 1 W e’ T SR TR R
- VS T O et vy i
e S s O e e o
LTl AT e i s W TR TR sl
o — T T Tt
LN W, L
P T v e sl
=
AAA
T a0 e WIAOSD S0 rllt AT gy i) w0 A0 rulis XAOI

o
BCLTINYG AIFLERV T s e e
Lo P
[ e Wy TR mea e T o l_.mﬂn..mz_ﬂ
AT T — W v “
e W W L AW &
oo vatiom W, TR ;o - TW_TW Ld B L
r— ) e e TR —IL =
o RN T ua e mmers e W [V Ly
T T, _TW - e ", W e WS
- W W R e T W R
. T e G WOV R aﬂ.u_u ] e
TR G — e R . A
e W = U, .. aﬂiﬂ W e~
o W A onts verw T WS . W
e LW ; L TR, .
[ — o "W =5
e W T W mmoTe e R
e WL e [ — 2 —
a WL e L "W —
e W H.ll.::r!l - W A e et T,
T AT Ld R e W W ‘i sy T &
e W  — - e W Lo 1l
s W T L vuim o P ero. v e R
OVERT AN FTRANNIOH e W - AL B LD AT R iy e X
CAM TR L4 B a WLV A et omues W s
v T e W B o g e e "W 2o, 1w S,
WVEZ 08 | I - O T v N W)W ava WL
W W el X e AT L
[ T s S AW e W
e W, L e T e B e
L100H3E JIVEnd e W L B e W, vy w W, TR
A T IR MM T N W L S ek naverLmom W, e A T
LNOQD NYLLSIYHD IR bt ——r T e Prrstipam o v TR
r — LR e iy T\ A ama DI TR aa TR
o TR T T s W oy vy WA ATH g L TV E e i
- o W T T e v womsoond ML S, b & 4
N TS ¥, R e T womoou WA LS W T
S T OO LOWA ¥ RSOR BNCTR Ry TR T T o T sl i WOweell QML o W
a4 [.Y.Y.

ANSOVIV ALNNOD
IYIASIHHD » ITUASNDIJOH




)
SEC

STATEELECTRIE tll-MT’lH'f, INE

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH(270) 424-8242

CCHS 1/10/2024

Alliance Corporation

RE: PR-005

Adder

Discription: PR-005 - ADDER Scoreboard power

Item Discription: Qty:  |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs: Total Hrs:]Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

Material 1] $150.00f] $150.00 5 $65.00 $325.00

Truck cost 0.7 125| $87.50 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00

Material Cost $237.50

Sales Tax 6.0% $14.25

Material Subtotal $251.75

Labor Cost $325.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $84.50

Labor Subtotal $409.50

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $661.25

Overhead/Profit 15% $99.19

Total Change Cost

$760.44




21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

I P:812.422.4187 - F: 812.421.6776
I_ | \ 101 € Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 - F: 270.684.4456

architects « designers » engineers haferdesign.com
PROPOSAL REQUEST
Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 008
5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd
Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: December 23, 2023
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204
222 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Tim Geegan

RE:

Alliance Corporation
116 E. Coltege Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

SUPPLY SIDE BONDING JUMPER MODIFICATIONS

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Cantract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

Description:

1) Reference Revised Drawing E5.2 Rev 3.

d.

Change supply side bonding jumper for Panelboard “EL12H” from #4 to #2 as indicated on
the revised drawing.

2} Reference Revised Drawing E5.3 Rev 2.

a.

b.

Change supply side bonding jumper for Distribution Panelboard “LD11A” from #1 to #1/0
as indicated on the revised drawing.

Change supply side bonding jumper for Distribution Panelboard “LD11B” from #1 to #1/0
as indicated on the revised drawing.

Delete requirement for the 1#1{IG) conductor from transformer “X11B” to Distribution
Panelboard “LD11B” as indicated on the revised drawing,.

Delete the requirement for Distribution Panelboard “LD11B” to be provided with an
isolated ground bus bar as indicated on the revised drawing.

Delete note 15 pointing to the equipment ground and isolated ground buses within
Distribution Panelboard “LD11B” as indicated on the revised drawing.

Change note 15 to read as follows: Both the equipment ground and isolated ground
conductors shall be bonded to the equipment ground bus within the distribution
panelboard “LD11B" as indicated on the revised drawing.

Page |10of2



g Add Note 15 pointing to the feeder for panelboard “L.14B” as indicated on the revised
drawing.
3) Reference Revised Drawing E5.4 Rev 2.
a. Change supply side bonding jumper for Distribution Panelboard “LD11C” from #1/0 to
#2/0 as indicated on the revised drawing.
b. Change supply side bonding jumper for Distribution Panelboard “LD11D” from #1/0 to
#4/0 as indicated on the revised drawing.
4) Reference Revised Drawing E5.5 Rev 2.
a. Change supply side bonding jumper for Distribution Switchboard “LSB11E” from #1/0 to
#2/0 as indicated on the revised drawing,
5) Reference Revised Drawing E5.6 Rev 2.
a. Change supply side bonding jumper for Distribution Switchboard “LSB11G” from #4/0 to
#400MCM as indicated on the revised drawing.
b. Change supply side bonding jumper for Distribution Switchboard “LSB11H” from #3/0 to
#250MCM as indicated on the revised drawing.
6) Reference Revised Drawing E5.7 Rev 2.
a. Change supply side bonding jumper for Distribution Switchboard “LSB11J” from #1/0 to
#2/0 as indicated on the revised drawing.
b. Change supply side bonding jumper for Distribution Panelboard “LD11K” from #4 to #2 as
indicated on the revised drawing.

Attachments: Revised Drawings E5.2 Rev 3, E5.3 Rev 2, E5.4 Rev2, E5.5Rev 2, E5.6 Rev 2, E5.7 Rev 2

By: Eric Rang

cc

Page |20f2



gg I} ; N
LY
iy
ji5
g}% g:ill
[ ) i
& i i
g4 . i H i
- =%hmﬂﬂ;ﬂg; r
g '_ §§ Eye ‘g, ﬁE i i! ’ !;l
- " -Eggiﬁ §j§¥s*55§§i’ 1 5;‘% i i x I;!iftagai
£ )y imsu %;%%mwﬁ;dm!%
8 y °¥i?§i E ] 14 | %ﬁgg :ig:" !gig il Igaii g?ili iEé i sél E” it S
My 533‘3 : Hi ik E:i ‘ﬁ!’i !! Shulie : J o
1IN e i
i el oy
%ﬁ%!@$sw%@u |
g!.E 2 il ‘i 411 o ; i !!
il i :;Eiﬁi il §§.‘ |
i i | i
it bl gis | | il | i i
mﬁ#%ﬁ%%*
i [ By it HkH i i
!E QE !igii: -!ns
Eig! éggg %iié Ei.—.a:aagliizi i1 §!s
ik ;i;’l <A 11y e
ki gl | il il !ﬁ:’;
11 ity | ki iez
AR i i il e
ik !iiES!'E 51 i il l!l! li
hi b i "?iiliii‘g‘:i'h
gégigiig | iiigi!isi o %; ;§§§
F!Iii!ea 2 ;;iiiiigi E. si ’ i g
|!!i“!l i " - gi 5’ Es
oy ) |3 ) E i
o d i 5§g!§;§gﬁ;§§§;§i;, ;
th g alil il i i!'sg o
’ii“ i a1 ’i” E;E f liil gi‘ Lg 6 ;i'!'li
il e @%ﬁ%% g@Lﬁ—ﬁ% h
g resees ! 1 ' g:! ﬁiir = ﬁ% E/t:—x(‘
e i i " e M i
i o ] L'%L* i
hotll il i i ! % il
5,;“;; £ = il 15{2 3H
I;?Eﬁhg ; : i,: !Iiﬁ'i i %I
; 1ibs l!l ;
i FHE F
5 i
L
2 |l
]! E
1 ii;5=
3 1
ﬂ%ﬂ
Y g’l i E{ ‘m’




i
il
i
®
it
i=)

o

@

Dol |

R
wre sy L

N R AR R i 3% |, 3
AT IR ] o
domiz PR 0O il 3581 | o
I E I il 5™
f g N3 MEBs il 141
5 . £y & ;! EE i ai ai
o
HE 1) i il 1 E!E! gﬁlggi i et oo 11
L B ivi
i ity 3, i M e gl
T B .
Ii ;! ” l!!!;iﬂa ; li‘: !ii !a E;i E!’ i!
] .‘Eiﬂﬁ e ’Ei i 3 it !:z!i!i !:EE g § i i ¢ :
it G
E  giady w
o T
f, i
S i 'ﬁﬁ :
i\ ° e
7| :ﬂlg = & i
@..—-#\noiélégi oLE 0
¢ i
:,Mmggiég @.}i_? B
. i
s 4, ¥ & O i
i \m*giéisa o Ei!lﬁii
¢ gsi ) 3;55 Iy !
bl @gﬁ a
b AN
= E —Y_ :
HH




z = 1ie
B 5 g
93 m e i g; g
P <. = % 1u!
gg gi * i 'l
} 4 Ti
% :!!i‘ggii :t
i ik st o B HI B
] E“:;g Ei ;ég ;5 ;i iﬁ Eigziigii ; LY ESE
ity i R b ] I
FHREAEER R R ot
?%%ﬁéﬁﬁﬁﬁi ety
4 I H e §
ﬁ@%gﬁiﬁ@ﬁWmﬁﬁ o iy
°ﬂ!§ PlEghts fil il 18 gzigi gs ® E
G o f
g ol N e
by
£
® h et 1B
i g
® el
; T d "
Eﬁsiigig % 2 y ::'I !
! 10}
ottt T
g E (O] 3 WE— !i
T . y
o oL e
@_ji_ 4 1
1
! ;I@-’iis— [ ;
Tl AL !
i ;E;?f‘—ﬁ‘
bl ¥ )
£ 3] T as
P-;q"
i ol aat
Jrifify
iz
@} :E
|
o X %Ess
QL ezt ol ‘gﬁ"zuu
S !!iiSIg " &
i @ g il
@1 H
7 'E‘i; . EEEE @ —f"-———ig o L E]
@ !g i\DQ*E!EI 5 i d " i
| ié‘l i i
@-i’a*—-!LElﬂ Eg@ ﬁlﬁ
) . LA -
3 LSV i ;ﬁ%@ 0y
: £ 5
¥

o




g% ¥
i} §§ :
.. !! ‘:Eg %iﬂ Er
| el g i i L T H
2 Eé | i ‘! LES £ 3l
o s Bl = ; B o) L)
] zo 8 Id: o o ’
gg - s EE '§'- *E 2
PE n
2 : 3 1 85
TR
4 I i
HERLALD b il
4 i [ giigeig i i
i il ;igiiaia;! i iEg il 5
i!g i!!!{h! HER i Es g ;E i
;azlg ladl R E!:ﬁ Ei:iiiié E!i’-iEg
i il UL fr i Bl
A1 1 ;’a !!s i Egiﬁ; la! ot
il =§siia L
= T
@
k
oF>1
i £ i
;®..——;._
i
. _@‘”—
@:’-iﬁiiiig 1 _js,_
oLk, ol I
3J @J:i‘_flfa i
O S H
I 'f'?‘{m'?ﬁgg j‘;— e
Ly m—LD
LS ! .
G)—fij\—ﬁit'!! EIN : i
¥ i gi H
v —‘i‘;‘-——g i i ug%g
iu!G I § } it ’Eiiir;{
;‘-ige‘"‘— i dit
i e -
OF | b 53{? A
i %




2 5 1 i { g b ihitiiss | 2 3
BT L AT Tl Y o
8 Of. & 5| B TR LI filoh: | 858 ;
i’ g < H is I ik '-"IH S
Ao M A A
g8 25 ozl '53 T ; @ I!‘%ii'{héé gl
: Z] Ti |l fiiliee 1f £ f
| TRl TR EREN FERERP
;g! gii EESHHEE' i ia= i! B B oz by
i | N ;! 1 T
A g e L
i 5! :5;%3! ﬂig giiiggs zES !‘i i m, HEEEHEL
! Wi s 1ttt ¢ pll e EI E; it I :
R !iégi o |§'2 Eéia!-i 5t ;Ei lilgiz E! $ 1y
i B
T
T o o T B ’LE o] ti,, it e ﬂs i
:--.[||!
b
1
b
=
i ¥
A ] !E
gﬂiiiféju .
LT I.5
Ll
a ;\igﬁg—lm
S T ; inr ?
R ? =l
l"E'l ¢ © i gi!'|
i!‘ & ,ﬁi B ij 5 Lﬂ;i
e . © l
By ® it
; .
i ii .;!:l @i!,::fl!
® if‘ ] § T
o & iE: Bl b
; D T
Cg)asgii.gz N ora Il
ol il N _gi ’i}ig‘in -
i ® I P
o1 N AL ".Ei’n 13
€ g E . :.:
@-fﬁ*————i“—;;i i o i’.iig_'ux =
T Ul 3
W © TR
o - ﬂ\m3 ;‘D!SLD ik
: J YO
ol
"
2
i




: g9z | &
g gh EEy . 1y zé g! ‘;’gi ll!iili!t 2 1 3
T LA T lii 1k il i o
g‘é L 53 FI B S LA Lk il B T
DR TH w el B9 bl 22 | 5
L ERN kst 2
{ LA !i" !Hia
TR i; e e 1 11
FH ;i it E'i; i “l!{;; LHEN T
Rk o i i i i i
] i iéig B: i i !ﬂ kixgl !! ! =T
i g ;izgﬂ ! i
by i disths o i it il Loy ’
el | o G B o
oo il el :
= o O,
] d
io—ﬁ—qig I
RE AP
i, W
e . i £l |
ot i ]}E;-l -
Lt oo LB .
; I?“'_‘q‘ . 13t _as : |
4 ¥ fas i
i;g E-n I ; Jd A i
e
0
Hepi !
:é!z% 22|
=n I .
@ Bied ‘9
éé"isiiiﬁi ]
£}
of | X
®F}i! T ®
® i ﬂ;ﬁiil gg )
T
of fl—‘ﬂﬂiéi N
1. ©
B 1\il_ i
hh @
0}
(]
I
i
z s gy !;O
5 Lt ;;! ;E iiéi; f]
i 1 iﬁ;— .G
il 1] bl &
R T
iy b




)
SEC

STATEELECTRIC Cll-Mﬂl‘l’l, INC

«

140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217
PH{270) 424-8242

CCHS 1/11/2023

Alliance Corporation

RE: PR-008

Adder

Discription: PR-008 - Supply side bonding jumper modification.

Item Discription: Qty: Unit: Totak: Unit Hrs: Total Hrs:|Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

Wire 1| $1,064.16]51,064.16 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00

Material Cost $1,064.16

Sales Tax 6.0% $63.85

Material Subtotal $1,128.01

Labor Cost $0.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $0.00

Labor Subtotal $0.00

Labor/Mat. Subtotal $1,128.01

Overhead/Profit 15% $169.20

Total Change Cost

$1,297.21




21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

| P:812.422.4187 » F:812.421.6776
I_ | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 » F: 270.684.4456

architects « designers = engineers haferdesign.com
PROPOSAL REQUEST
Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 009
5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd
Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: January 16, 2024
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204
222 Glass Ave
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Tim Geegan

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: TELESCOPING BLEACHERS - ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Docurnents described herein
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE CRDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1) Reference Revised Drawing E2.1B-ALT Rev 3.

a. Change the 30A/3 fusible switches for the quantity of three telescoping bleachers to 30A/3
non-fusible switches and change the branch circuit conductor size from #10AWG to
#12AWG as indicated on the revised drawing Note B19.

2) Reference Revised Drawing E2.1C Rev 4,

a. Delete the requirement for the fusible safety disconnect switch “DS-GYM CURTAIN" as
indicated on the revised drawing,

b. Change the 30A/1 fusible switch for the quantity of one telescoping bleacher to a 30A/3
non-fusible switch and change the branch circuit conductor size from #10AWG to #12AWG
as indicated on the revised drawing Note C18.

3) Reference Revised Drawing E2.2B-ALT Rev 2.

a. Change the 30A/3 fusible switches for the quantity of three telescoping bleachers to 30A/3
non-fusible switches and change the branch circuit conductor size from #10AWG to
#12AWG as indicated on the revised drawing Note B1.

4) Reference Revised Drawing £6.2-Alt Rev 3.

a. Change the quantity of six 30A/3 circuit breakers feeding the bleachers to a quantity of six

20A/3 circuit breakers as indicated on the revised drawing.
5) Reference Revised Drawing E6.3 Rev 2.

Page |10f2



Attachments:

By:

G

Change the quantity of three 20A/1 spare circuit breakers (#45, #47 & #49) to a quantity of
one 20A/3 circuit breaker feeding the motorized bleacher as indicated on the revised

drawing.

“SPARE” as indicated on the revised drawing.

. Change the description on circuit breaker #1 from “MOTORIZED BLEACHER, RM. C101" to

Revised Drawings E2.1B-ALT Rev 3, E2.1C Rev 4, E2.2B-ALT Rev 2, E6.2-ALT Rev 3, E6.3 Rev 2

Eric Rang

Page |20f2



AT L IR ELE i HHE:
gg - gg‘ h 51 'l.ir"g 4‘ “E m
5 &: ! 0 =] By 0| o
P < % dH
: Phore b i 1 et g 203 5;, by 1 odh
L i N s b -issii il bl 1 i L al o i
| %%ﬁﬁﬁ$g;ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ@=mng
d EAd §IE Spesly b £adyt =i s 1
it i e i T %iﬁ,g el il el i i
s il b i 1 Eéfﬁxiagiigg ;i 1‘555 | e iiziié i, s ‘:ii‘ I
Ll WJ mg;ﬂill.ﬁﬂm%@ﬁmmmﬁ%ﬂ g#m‘
L 0 D L
: lﬁi: ii ! gi g!’g !5 !E{ it
:igjgggigi ; Si! il ii“ : ‘hjyj ;
it iydnt 34 o 1 i { H. H 1 .
m@§%W§ﬂs a@;gggm,%tfﬁgéﬁy;%)am
k § W ¢ 1" < o W]
iq!éi!?ﬁ id ’li 5“!! g o i ‘Dt '[f;gé; I \‘ff ﬁg Lt y
Al 2 1 s’:!i gk 1. o4 % gy Hashiligh o)
: | oed kid -‘L&"‘;“ S ;'|; ; ! é!z
j I g8 o ; 17 : : |l
e iiigi iy =1 i O
11 i )
it gl .
il e
i e
si! :!EE‘EE Eﬁii siiggﬁ ﬁi ! ‘

T & [}
POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA “B" ALTERNATE

worze—._ |




HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIA!
COUNTY ACADEMY

CHRISTIAN COUNT
PUBLIC SCHOGLE

WDE #: B3 -1
S108 FT. CAMPRELL BLVD

l;z §! él‘i

SRR ;*n

.551

TL
(i Lu

@

mmmm&

PLAN - AREA “C7] [CONT]: &me
. oAy T K SRR b1t LOCATO W S o oyt
it C un.
m
L

1
|

W

sigf giliéﬂ

it

e

12! i ¥
i liigi

L FECEFIACLL PO WORLE VERD GARY.
O RECHPTACA AN SO Wnsaiss CORELIT JFID PRCH A QFOITYPY
CIRCAY LA o e T T Yk TR

i Lgs’!

1§i

;5
gs ag

ug uiii

OPACH WX T
WTALLATIN OF TV
TR DT

CAMTRC, CAMNET. S TYPCAL POTIR.ETCRTY A A AT
LOCATIN ELACTRIGAL RSGLAPRRAPY PTTAL, WellT 1.2, FOA

O PeE a1 Byal N SAETY DOCUMICT WL WNTHI ACCRIMELS  AODTICRAL, REGLTITS,

siflg

éis! i

COMDUCTONS POR 4LL PHua.
PO
na.
PLOOR BGA PVl P,
QPR T Wil
0 ROk RE,

o PRV it
o —m-umn:.-wﬂru“ e
e

b I
%ﬁiig i

- H =)
POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOC
- AREA *C*

Tusec
May, 20

| ararsers Progect
2108-204

Oinady

E2.1C

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA "C"




Iv-8¢'cd = o ) 8. vauv - 50014 GNOD3S - Nvd HAMOd

—_— —_ .
oz "Aew FOZ-90NT
T o spewery IIIIII|I|II|IIlJ.-ﬂ%|..||Il|||l|l.ll..lvll‘lll‘llllIll.....IIIIlm..lll.l

B VEHY - HOO
ONOJ3S - NY'id ¥3MOd 1¢ 0 -

117

" T e e e e S,
o 4L it YTy Lo LTS T G SRR LA Wy % -

AL ML LI SPariOm Oy R Vo) v e Ld
AN KLY TIEY VIRLID T L e =

PRIy L e [ Wmppasd e T B

81 LT o 00 LASPAnOR LSS LTI

+ Y ML [I0CEN) ALY TN Y98 BTN L8

OVEZ A TTUABNICH
SANE TiurtvS Ld 18 - 2 e

V-3 B -

et R i A VLI S LIOP W

STOOHISE JTENT — | o et S s oo s s
LN10D NVILSI4HD aeoud FIAR

ANIOYIY ALNMOD
IVILSIHHD = ITUASNDIJOH




Wv-2'93
-
L]
0z ‘Ao ZH0L2
T
HIMOd TYWHON
= {400 L81) 8. VIV
MO8 = SWYHOWIO DNISEN8
s by
Sl il G4 YA Mk bl S OB LN KL TG
BIONS WIADD ST i, ERA TS0 Oull alADS (Mide Hisk DO
TrreE e
2w 6 (1
Lrvom X7 dere 1w Rv dare
v P ol AR Y
E-a -l RPLTINVd
P T o, _ v ana e WS - S wva
- WL_W LI ] e WE_TW R
e R LV B e T, Fo o e
e WS P mem e WS W 00 L
v R W nea v WL A 200w L
oo T e " T Nl
T W L TR P s LW o TR P
TR O W, TR s Bl Lo sy T B TR RO
S p— " e W gl —
e e s T S - LY W T o
R T, TR T o T D TV T O L ol L L] s P VR VY LA
L o T T T 05000 Trves ' ey e A O |ﬂ|H W s W On e
e i T T T TR el TR LD ey W W e W T T A
TR A L T TR 0N N W R O L L W, W g L™
T iy A T T s T To W W T P L Lol AT R i e T O TR s
o iy ouirgt ey OIS o T O T e
"t e TR_TW et T 4 e O
-l.mlm v e, e i e W TSI v T Lo
AAA _— W e WO 1 T
- v mus ..ﬂlH o S il T L
- W W T, A e e e
T W e P T i
mevwmin LW o s
[P g —
L o W L
e s T R TV v e el
v e W, W e VI IRLG T LD
v Lo WS et W I v L
e vy oy T e W AL TR WA
—T T A e W e L
-y T s T N T LA
T T TOWY B UnOouan Sl s T L
ey T o T T LA
w0 o T, s W
v W o A e L
e i il e T M T LABORM
ee(
(YY)
B0 00 T TR Armrea s mancn T I
Trved by (i
oo Ervagh Lorm oo
s ot ngi vt 2oy b it IO O Wi PO i MELAO
UL TING AL TR T A vt 7
» frre Sre o
o
Lrom Ervgre
-t Tt
A < S P iy T S, TONYd
v W T e W, T e
L e o W P ] v W W T W e
oo Lo "W, b W T ot Lo — -
P e T e WL, W s T 0T L - —
W A, VO WSS e WD I OO LN inahl) eimbskiionath Ml T TV i i L9 ———
s WL W e WL W ] - - Pormo
s W_TW e T L2 T B W) O ey
— fp— e 120 L L W o g
A e O o e W T B
A SL P, ] I.l.Uu T e W T .
v WS Wi o e answns I ] ed v W A
T L T T A ey T
-~ W v W e+ Vi W08 VLI AN DM |H T s
[ W U o - TR, - n A, ey
LR Aot = trodrtat -Srmane L Wy ) 13 — TV o pW W, S L - H.!.-l!.
MTDOJd - WL x s ~WN_TF LIl = T _ W e
e s et —- [ e i X I T e T, W AT v s, L e T W L gt ]
i o WL oo L W W e v sow el W
— e Low W, ] el = s T
a TR a1 o PR W -t e 8T, W e
0922 AN FTLABMOOH o W W W e e v e RG_TW W B i W W e
CAT TERSWSELI S . W T wva e AW T AT e L= T 14 T YR T A 1 e 514 00 Y
s AW LIS o W T, S e sete nwe WS LW L R
LT 08 2 LYy Cantamaot i R L v ST W mat e WL TR L TR TN AR L ) T
A T wn A W e o A e Wkl VS S A A0 0
L T e at FELAY - By i T TR e v W LIt
. e W L v WS I U T LR D BLTLG TR TE W i v s Wl ke a1
S1D00HIS J1149Nd — . R T P T s R T —
LNOOD NVILSIHHD L T TS L T Lt ] e v g R L o A T s VT ORCU TCUR W VOOH PO TR SR L SR T T TELS W00 WL
g oy e ¥ it e AT, TY T W v ma e L o T v e
— LN TR, A I e uEN TR, e T T L v WL T W v
1 e R o s T e L “W_F (i e T
T T T v Yomorw i oo L W, F T v e vy L A4
LN T T P v R A TR, T
B Y LT e | T e e e o L
AWICVOV AINNOD & Has
IMLLETHHD = STUASNDIdOH




€93
o vy
0z few P0Z00LZ
]

HIMOd TVIWLON
- (4004 1S1) 0. VIV
HITE - SHYHOVIO ONISSNB
-y

e e oo v e e e i

Sl SoePume B S Bl U A LRI MM

v EuT
oo W L v
LMD RO AN HETW L A
0 Wkt A et o Yt 0 A s ‘ak acEind w
SEFL TRV ¥ TaNVd UGN
T ] o T —_—F —
vt THL L e __ w — —I e —
T i e o & v L L L3 S
o W R et o W LAl L) e o
e TE_ A e e T W oo —I= T
e W W e W s W 200N ML s A LW S
W T nn WO T S — LW
s WL s T et e W . ) L T
. W A B awva T e ama LW S el
— W VW e . T A - LY
e W T . W W B =, T
e TR W e TWO_TH L Prpeig ] iz 1o v, e R T Lo 2 oesna
W e a WL W — ™
- TR e T LR g R wa LW W A - v
o W W WD T WROTY ava TV L ] Lo oo, v "V T L o join:
o™ T e e W W = e
EEL A R s T M T LA L S T 20 d W TR il — 3 T g
ol TR W m - W ;o oea T b T T Tt
o W W o v Y wwa = —_
o uanm W L gt A L B S e maan s T o
. R g R S, —~a T menwEn Eren e TLL—T e o Y
- W e T 2 T . L e A YOS L
Cajets (WS LRI g T LT TR e T LD T M e TEC S T VRS TR RLION HAIAIA
PRATS SN R T wa v e TOeB bt R R T — TV
vy W T T o T L o~ . WO s v B
oy W W T T 0 T sk i et S LR e il T T e v o
o L "W,V T T s T ;T uaw TS ST T AW i vey e
A s P whiowe S WY T\ W D T W mywuen W _R T\ W G e R
o Lo TR F TV 0 e S s b - v W T W o e am
LT L i il ) T W S e Ly I W, W B A TR 510 TR sl y e
oLy W T 5T MO
meel o R LW o™ omonu
AR m—— bbb r..wb - uan W, T T T B vy
[ B ¥ T T e o
+apnn a2 . o woN T T e Lo
. !!.ﬂ@ EELA ™ R el | T A T i A Wi
mee(
-
e YY)
]
s
[y
Prpp———— Eg'l‘gﬁ "'.g!-ﬂiﬂﬁ Egllid.ﬁ g’ ﬂﬁ
Lt ] o] o e -] swon v
[T =y ) n
9 Y AL Y o vt LA VO

am tomeotis Go3l b pr iy et ] I TaRvd
=1 —

o st it m v RF W e
v .J:mw. v = Ea e ot ™ e W T
v —~ A T v P T et . T, A e e A " e
e TR T v o~ T W . rovn W T v W A e
W W Bl W s W s00W LD s W W s T mea e TN e
AT i v W s A N e p T SO0 L wn L_TE T i e WL_TH s e
T e ] IIYTTIV e WL W B W my - WS LA g TR s W W s ama e AW W B
L h L e, LSOOS M T LA e — " T T il s L o i ) W e v TR T vl
5 P AW B et [o—— T e v 12 - T et W T e
- e W R L e wwwocm W W T W S el L e TW_TH L ) e R TW LY
m— [E—————— T W et s 88000 sutom e s B i W LW o R T e s ottt W W T s
i Lt e T T e W T s e "W W T e e
harmary T H‘Lﬁvﬁs v, W ) n W e P e T W
s | =i Ll e ™ e W Ld b ] - T T L. H.ﬂll!ﬁi!..id. A M MO S — e T B w1 TS T W s v W T T
i _/l_ ) |_<T_ o o vt i e BT e BTy e "W e bt i o — T W peest g Al T O sy 0w
e —_— vy vivol vt e "R, _TF L L T R - W T W o vival el v LaDm P ey By JIIH e T WY L LY PR e LS gt ULt R LT )
1oL ey W LY T ] LR e r T k] N L) AT T W TN e i e e
™o TR W L L P e T W LA L~ et s T T, T T sl W LD DM B D pamuve 'y "W, ¥ T T 53 T W3 W 0
™ T W LA LT T ® LI L v T sScwsuswswEwmweut TR ¥ T T a0 e s e W
CHEY A TTRASHOACH i A R e o v LW T O s o Y s oo e W T v iy - T -
L3 i o cieel 1 o R T (o ey T s W, TS, W L o o VI 1o e WO
v vivel e e e W LS L T (IR T e rW o Lt e T R - T dlUu T ey A4
FOLT OF S B 2 O S v el T L "W TR W 11 ™ e W W LY L s s "W T v
v v e TR, W W o g LA LY o Ll -~ L s T LD
i e el W W T i v st - X T v v A Vi LR 00 v Tedncitn riialivieais "W W T v e Rl
vy IOl L W, LAY it LT L TS -‘uH L4 W, R v wavah et vou Ly LR R" R s T T
«=S5100HDS 31180d — i on v e e T, R T T el e v wwacray "W, T e - e ‘Ll o TR T o e Rl
LN1OD NVILSIYHD e wivel L L T e o v o e ) B s T, W [ T T
vy o e R, R B s Tl Wl Rl B T IOV MO WL . T\ W AN W, T T vty W
=1 010 vl vy R, T T o A0 VAR LEM WAL M LA e v e "R, LI L R iy T\ T T 08 WAL DR
. Ly s Smini WY T T T v w000 » e g Rt W T W e usna v S T T e Lo
v I oL Y TS T VI LA T WD Rt e vunm T T T iy i) W03 O — iy~ glr——
TR I TR e . ¥ LR L Tty W T T T D 0 L et T oA d:u.ﬂ e T O TR
s TW,_T T T oo 00 T . T T T v o s i v W A, T v o
e W, T T e T U el Wil e "W, T T Y] We00 Tl L L e i T o T Mk e e
AWSOVIVY ALNNOD
MLSIHHD - ITIASNINIOH CLY. 244 LY.




140 college St.
Crofton, KY 42217

PH{270) 424-8242

CCHS 2/19/2024

Alliance Corporation

RE: PR-009

Discription: PR-009 DEDUCT

{tem Discription: Qty: |Unit: Total: Unit Hrs: |Total Hrs:{Labor Unit: | Total Labor:

DEDUCT #10 to #12 WIRE| 5000 $0.07| $350.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Remove curtain feed 1 $385 | $385.00 13 $65.00 $845.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 0 $65.00 $0.00

Material Cost $735.00

Sales Tax 6.0% $44.10

Material Subtotal $779.10

Labor Cost $845.00

Labor Burden 26% 26% $219.70

Labor Subtotal $1,064.70

Labor/Mat. Subtotal 51,843.80

Overhead/Profit 15% $276.57

Total Change Cost DEDUCT | $2,120.37




3/13/24, 929 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59610)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: State Electric Co Inc. , 0260, Electrical

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 3
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 3/13/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $376,260.91
Remaining After Approved COs $5,944,175.69
Net All COs $400,684.17
Remaining After All COs $5,919,752.43

This Requested Change Order Amount $24,756.35

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,919,752.43

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Delete disconnect switches for RTUs and add power to elevator emergency power indicator
lights. Add electrical to 2nd scoreboard in aux. gym. Supply side bonding jumper
modifications.Electrical modifications per telescoping bleacher submittal review.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

aboutblank 1/3



3/13/24, 9:29 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $13,805.06 55.76%

Materials $7,722.20 31.19%

Profit and Overhead $3,229.09 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $24,756.35

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 213



3M3/24, 9:29 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 59610)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

3



